STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

Ninety-Sixth Regular Session

WEDNESDAY, March 17, 2004

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

March 16, 2004

To the Honorable, the Senate:

The following bill(s), originating in the Senate, have been approved, signed and deposited in the office of the Secretary of State:

Bill Number	Act Number	Date Approved
Senate Bill 100	Wisconsin Act 145	March 15, 2004
Senate Bill 223	Wisconsin Act 148	March 15, 2004
Senate Bill 247	Wisconsin Act 149	March 15, 2004
Senate Bill 103	Wisconsin Act 151	March 15, 2004
Senate Bill 344	Wisconsin Act 153	March 15, 2004
Senate Bill 470	Wisconsin Act 154	March 15, 2004

Sincerely, JIM DOYLE

Governor

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

March 17, 2004

To the Honorable, the Senate:

The following bill(s), originating in the Senate, have been approved, signed and deposited in the office of the Secretary of State:

Senate Bill 287	Wisconsin Act 158	March 16, 2004
Bill Number	Act Number	Date Approved

Sincerely,

JIM DOYLE Governor

ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

March 8, 2004

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint FRANK, MATTHEW J., of

Middleton, as a member of the Prison Industries Board, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2004.

Sincerely,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Judiciary**, **Corrections** and **Privacy**.

SENATE ENROLLED PROPOSALS

The Chief Clerk records:

Senate Bill 40

Senate Bill 61

Senate Bill 218

Senate Bill 324

Senate Bill 340

Senate Bill 350 Senate Bill 384

Senate Bill 414

Senate Bill 416

Senate Bill 423

Report correctly enrolled on March 15, 2004.

SENATE ENROLLED PROPOSALS

The Chief Clerk records:

Senate Bill 49

Senate Bill 63

Senate Bill 75

Senate Bill 87

Senate Bill 120

Senate Bill 277 Senate Bill 322

Senate Bill 420

Senate Bill 440

Senate Bill 472

Senate Bill 489

Senate Bill 492

Senate Bill 508

Report correctly enrolled on March 16, 2004.

SENATE ENROLLED PROPOSALS

The Chief Clerk records:

Senate Bill 8

Senate Bill 155

JOURNAL OF THE SENATE [March 17, 2004]

Senate Bill 272

Senate Bill 407

Senate Bill 410

Senate Bill 428

Senate Bill 436

Senate Bill 504

Report correctly enrolled on March 17, 2004.

CHIEF CLERK'S REPORT

The Chief Clerk records:

Senate Bill 287

Presented to the Governor on March 15, 2004.

CHIEF CLERK'S REPORT

The Chief Clerk records:

Senate Bill 49

Presented to the Governor on March 17, 2004.

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

CORRECTIONS IN:

2003 SENATE BILL 272

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau (March 17, 2004)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made: Senate Amendment 2 to Senate Bill 272:

- 1. Page 1, line 4: delete "(c)" and substitute "3.".

 NOTE: Because Senate Amendment 1
 renumbered s. 66.0419 (3m) (a) and (b) to be s.
 66.0419 (3m) (a) 1. and 2., the new par. (c) from
 Item 2 of Senate Amendment 2 must now be subd. 3.
- 2. Page 1, line 5: delete "(3)" and substitute "(3d)".
 - **3.** Page 1, line 8: after "(3)," insert "(3d),".
- **4.** Page 1, line 11: delete "(3)" and substitute "(3d)".

Assembly Amendment 4 to Senate Bill 272:

- 1. Page 1, line 3: delete "and (3m)" and substitute "(3m),".
- 2. Page 2, line 3: delete "Page 4, line 19" and substitute "Page 5, line 4".

3. Page 2, line 4: delete "**4w**" and substitute **6w**".

Assembly Amendment 7 to Senate Bill 272:

- 1. Page 1, line 9: delete "(3m)" and substitute "(3n)".
- **2.** Page 1, line 12: delete "(3m)" and substitute "(3n)".

CORRECTIONS IN:

SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 277

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau (March 15, 2004)

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 7, line 11: delete "(1)" and substitute "(2)".

CORRECTIONS IN:

ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 428

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau (March 16, 2004)

1. Page 5, line 4: delete "created" and substitute "created.".

CORRECTIONS IN:

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 428

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau (March 16, 2004)

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 1, line 11: delete "extension" and substitute "extension.".

CORRECTIONS IN:

2003 SENATE BILL 550

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau (March 17, 2004)

- 1. Page 7, line 6: delete "(10m)" and substitute "(10g)".
- **2.** Page 9, line 6: delete "(10m)" and substitute "(10g)".
- **3.** Page 13, line 13: delete "(10m)" and substitute "(10g)".